
Posted:  October 19, 2010

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board

of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan

Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Tuesday, October 26,

2010 at 1:00 P.M.  At that time, all persons interested will be heard for,

or against, the granting of the following applications for relief from

strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #100257:  RIDOT for the property located at 395 George

Washington Highway, Smithfield, requesting relief from the

provisions of sections 13.8.9.9.3, 13.8.10.4.2 and 13.8.10.4.1.

APPEAL #100169:  Little Compton School Department, for the

property located at 28 Commons, Little Compton, returning with a

plan of action for that facility.

APPEAL #080210:  East Providence School Department, for the

property located at 2680 Pawtucket Avenue, East Providence,

requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #080211:  East Providence School Department, for the

property located at 640 Bullocks Point Avenue, East Providence,

requesting time to comply.



APPEAL #080212:  East Providence School Department, for the

property located at 101 Legion Way, East Providence, requesting time

to comply.

APPEAL #080213:  East Providence School Department, for the

property located at 60 Bart Drive, East Providence, requesting time to

comply.

APPEAL #080214:  East Providence School Department, for the

property located at 261 Grosvenor Avenue, East Providence,

requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #080215:  East Providence School Department, for the

property located at 179 Forbes Street, East Providence, requesting

time to comply.

APPEAL #080216:  East Providence School Department, for the

property located at 25 Orlo Avenue, East Providence, requesting time

to comply.

APPEAL #080217:  East Providence School Department, for the

property located at 75 Fort Street, East Providence, requesting time to

comply.

APPEAL #080258:  East Providence School Department, for the



property located at 2000 Pawtucket Avenue, East Providence,

requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #100252:  East Providence School Department, for the

property located at 101 Legion Way, East Providence, requesting

relief from the provisions of sections 14.4.1 and 14.6.3.1.

APPEAL #100225:  Loggia Luce Moderna #1112, for the property

located at 99 Hicks Street, East Providence, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #100231:  Mr. Antonio Rodrigues, for the property located at

535 North Broadway, East Providence, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #100226:  OSCR, Inc., for the property located at 1289 South

Broadway, East Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of

sections 33.2.2.6.1 and 7.1.5.1.

APPEAL #100227:  OSCR, Inc., for the property located at 71 Almy

Avenue, Warren, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #100228:  OSCR, Inc., for the property located at 18 Nicolas

Lane, Warwick, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

Old Business:  Review of corrective action proposed for the facility

located at 150 Chestnut Street Providence.



Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.


